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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
00:41.44 M-29806 HERRERO RECZEK, DAVID ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 15-01-2023 Madrid 40 00:41.44 00:41.44
00:41.71 M-28387 ABIZANDA REDONDO, JORGE ESP 16 A.D. Marathon 15-01-2023 Madrid 177 00:41.71 00:41.71
00:49.27 M-29984 RANNINGER BÁRCENA, BASTIAN ESP 17 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 292 00:49.27 00:49.27
00:49.59 M-29144 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, MARTIN ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 89 00:49.59 00:49.59

M-31743 ACOSTA ZEBELLÍN, MAXIMILIANO ITA 16 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31503 ADANERO ASENSIO, ANDRÉS ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 413
M-31501 BENITO LÓPEZ, MARTÍN ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas
M-31489 BLAZQUEZ NAVARRO, ERIK ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 408
M-29105 GARCIA AL SOUED, MARCOS ESP 16 Club Corredores 54
M-30984 GARCIA DIAZ, GUILLERMO ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 397
M-31812 GERVÁS MARTÍNEZ-PALAFOX, GONZALO ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31049 GONZALEZ ARROYO, HUGO ESP 17 A.D. Marathon 390
M-30146 GUERRERO VILLEGAS, STEVEN JUNIOR ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 300
M-31491 JOVER JIMÉNEZ, PABLO ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 411
M-29995 MANZANARES GARCIA, DANIEL ESP 17 CD Running Villarejo 296
M-25582 MARTIN SARALEGUI, JAIME ESP 16 Suanzes San Blas 94
M-29681 MATEO JIMENEZ, DAVID ESP 17 CAP Alcobendas 250
M-31497 PANEA CUARTERO, MATEO ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 410
M-31830 PELÁEZ-CAMPOMANES PADILLA, JOSÉ MARÍA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30819 RIVEROS GONZALEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 375
M-31319 RUIZ CENTENO, ADRIAN ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 379
M-29558 TEJADO FERNÁNDEZ, MATEO ESP 16 Club Corredores 56
M-31760 TIBERI GARCÍA, MARCO ESP 16 Sporting Hortaleza
M-29233 VILLALVILLA HERNANDEZ, OLIVER ESP 17 A.D. Marathon 183

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:38.12 M-25349 PAZ DURONTÓ, GONZALO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 211 01:38.12 01:38.12
01:40.85 M-19570 TALAVERA GONZALEZ, DIEGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 131 01:51.57 01:51.57
01:41.75 M-30446 ORJI RODRIGUEZ, IAN UGO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 853 01:47.88 01:47.88
01:42.04 M-26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 112 01:48.87 01:48.87
01:45.03 M-18739 VELASCO ANTON, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 134 01:45.03 01:45.03
01:45.12 M-26877 UFANO ROGNONI, PABLO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 133
01:45.54 M-16082 MONTOIA VELA, GAEL ESP 15 Edward Athletic 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 632
01:46.22 M-19660 HERRERO MATE, ALVARO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 101 01:55.36
01:46.71 M-24072 PANEA CUARTERO, ALFONSO ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 437 01:48.47
01:47.54 M-19084 REINA SOLE, MARIO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 117 01:51.26
01:48.32 M-17894 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 12-03-2023 Madrid 861 01:46.01 01:48.32
01:49.01 M-29802 GARCIA COVES, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 98 01:51.12 01:51.12
01:49.47 M-24265 GARCÍA DÍAZ, MARCOS ESP 15 Club Corredores 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 222
01:50.25 M-26874 SOLIS MARTIN, ALEN ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 130 01:54.94 01:56.39
01:52.13 M-28841 DE MIGUEL MARIN, RUBÉN ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 435 02:06.18
01:55.45 M-26862 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, IÑIGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 121 01:56.03 02:02.42
01:56.18 M-27287 AGUERO ADAN, AIMAR ESP 14 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 557 01:56.18 01:56.18
01:57.85 M-18900 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JAVIER ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 14-05-2023 Leganés 113 02:13.76 02:13.76
02:11.79 M-29197 BHAM AGUILERA, DIEGO ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 334 02:15.37 02:15.37
02:17.22 M-24053 PERRINO MARCOS, RAÚL ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 436 02:11.93
02:18.96 M-26860 REINA SOLE, DANIEL ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 116

M-30868 ANAYA GARCIA, ERIC ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 917
M-31691 ARIAS DIAZ DEL RIO, GUILLERMO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30941 BARREIRO NUÑEZ, DANIEL ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza
M-30825 BLANCO JIMÉNEZ-QUEJADA, MATEO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 922
M-28220 CACHOS FUNES, ENZO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 696 02:26.49
M-28219 CACHOS FUNES, IKER ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 697 02:10.89
M-28521 CÁMARA PASTOR, VÍCTOR ESP 15 Club Corredores 214
M-31505 CÁNOVAS DE LA CONCHA, SIMÓN ESP 15 Ciudad de los Poetas 980
M-17714 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, ERIK ESP 14 Club Corredores 215 02:15.14
M-30913 COULIBALY OLIVERA, FOUNDARA ABRAHAM ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 952
M-31741 DE MIGUEL SANZ-PASTOR, RAFAEL ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-24092 DEL AGUILA CUELLAR, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 337 02:09.00
M-30824 ESPARCIA MOLINOS, MARCOS ESP 15 Sporting Hortaleza
M-25321 ESTEBAN MIRANDA, BRUNO ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 475 02:29.04
M-30971 FEITO SEUBE, ALEXIS FRA 15 Suanzes San Blas 955
M-29537 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, FERNANDO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12
M-31375 GALLARDO SÁNCHEZ, EMILO ESP 15 Club Corredores 975
M-29456 GARCIA EDO, LUCAS ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 477
M-28226 GARCIA LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 699 02:00.33
M-18883 GONZALEZ TORTOSA, PABLO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 51
M-31486 HERRADOR LIZARBE, GABRIEL ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 985
M-30877 LOPEZ MUÑOZ, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 918
M-27292 MADRID BARTOLOME, IÑIGO ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 979 02:17.10
M-20726 MARTIN DIAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Union Atletica Coslada 564 01:54.28
M-16814 MARTIN SARALEGUI, MIGUEL ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 341
M-30047 MARTINEZ CALLEJON, MARIO ESP 14 Edward Athletic 890
M-31073 NAVARRO POZO, FERSEN YAEL PER 15 A.D. Marathon 944
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M-30912 NAVARRO POZO, JAMG KENDAL PER 14 A.D. Marathon 928
M-24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 224 01:38.32
M-30997 QUESADA PONCE DE LEON, MANUEL AYAS ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 957
M-30999 SAIZ MORENO, JAVIER ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 958
M-31757 SÁNCHEZ GÓMEZ, MIGUEL ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31623 SIERRA SÁNCHEZ, IAGO ESP 15 Edward Athletic 1046
M-19527 VILLEGAS MARTIN, HUGO ESP 15 Club Corredores 232

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:15.02 M-16001 MANJON BECERRA, JULIO MANUEL ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 17-06-2023 Madrid 28 01:19.33 01:19.33
01:20.94 M-13924 CABRERIZO DURAN, NOAH ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 152 01:22.36 01:23.64
01:21.66 M-26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 235 01:25.85 01:25.85
01:22.54 M-26802 SAN PEDRO SALDAÑA, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 230 01:27.28 01:27.28
01:23.27 M-14784 LOPEZ MUÑOZ, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 195
01:23.77 M-19661 RUIZ ARAVACA, MATEO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 227 01:25.70 01:25.70
01:24.54 M-30157 PEREZ AYALA, ENRIQUE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-03-2023 Madrid 1271 01:24.54 01:24.54
01:24.94 M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 15-01-2023 Madrid 949 01:24.94 01:24.94
01:26.30 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 15-01-2023 Madrid 186 01:26.30 01:26.30
01:26.31 M-17140 ROSADORO CUBEROS, DARÍO ANDRÉS ESP 10 Municipal Arganda 04-03-2023 Madrid 836 01:26.31 01:26.31
01:26.35 M-12403 SENDROS GARCIA, MARC ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 21-02-2023 Madrid 568 01:26.35 01:26.35
01:27.24 M-14531 LAZARO TORANZO, SAMUEL ESP 10 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 413 01:27.24 01:27.24
01:27.70 M-19158 DEL OLMO FLORES, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 167 01:27.70 01:27.70
01:28.84 M-25809 ROJANO MARCOS, EDUARDO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 876
01:29.18 M-11962 ESTEBAN ARRANZ, HECTOR ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 553 01:29.18 01:29.18
01:30.47 M-27181 ZARZUELA MUÑOZ, VICENTE ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1070
01:31.00 M-28274 MARTIN DE LA FUENTE, RAUL ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 04-03-2023 Madrid 1220 01:31.00 01:31.00
01:31.30 M-29464 FERNÁNDEZ DEL ÁLAMO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 17-06-2023 Madrid 63
01:31.85 M-2605 PASTOR LEMMETYINEN, ENEKO ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 564 01:31.85 01:31.85
01:32.18 M-27159 SIERRA PRIETO, ALVARO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 1272 01:32.83 01:32.96
01:32.37 M-23370 SERRANO PALMA, FRANCISCO ANDRES ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 15-01-2023 Madrid 233 01:32.37 01:32.37
01:33.14 M-14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 04-03-2023 Madrid 214 01:33.14 01:33.14
01:33.68 M-24227 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, JORGE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 561 01:33.68 01:33.68
01:35.10 M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 960 01:40.28 01:40.28
01:35.29 M-19657 MORAN MONTOSA, JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 04-03-2023 Madrid 211 01:35.29 01:35.29
01:35.42 M-28252 SOTO MARAÑON, RODRIGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 Madrid 970 01:35.42 01:35.42
01:36.95 M-15801 LAGO COLLADO, ADRIAN ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 828
01:37.42 M-16882 BARRIOS MUÑOZ, RODRIGO ESP 11 Ajalkala 23-04-2023 Parla 9 01:55.52
01:37.91 M-16726 FERNANDEZ BERLANGA, PABLO ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1002 01:38.67 01:38.67
01:38.90 M-26084 GARCIA GUEVARA, GONZALO ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 948 01:42.95 01:44.12
01:39.08 M-9853 LOPEZ GALLEGO, DIEGO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 865 01:44.25
01:39.27 M-18897 JUARROS PEREZ, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 192 01:41.63 01:41.63
01:40.37 M-30498 DIAZ PORTILLO, MANUEL ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1361
01:41.09 M-29228 FERIA HUELVES, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-01-2023 Madrid 853 01:41.09 01:41.09
01:42.06 M-28846 BRETONES MARCOS, PABLO ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 703
01:42.76 M-26903 MARMANEU ARENAS, JUAN PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 199 01:42.76 01:42.76
01:43.00 M-25812 JURADO FERNÁNDEZ, ÓSCAR ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 863 01:43.00 01:43.00
01:43.95 M-13333 BARCELO LOPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 851 01:48.28
01:45.68 M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 872
01:47.02 M-2634 PUIG BRAVO, ABALEGN ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 565 01:47.02 01:47.02
02:01.11 M-29226 TORRES VELASCO, IZAN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 884

M-31062 ARIAS AROCAS, CARLOS ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1450
M-18252 AVELLANA KASSIS, NICOLÁS ESP 10 CD Base 272
M-31389 BALLESTEROS GONZÁLEZ, GABRIEL ESP 11 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1552
M-27000 BLASCO GARCIA, ANTONIO ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 117
M-28084 CARBONERO MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 940
M-17713 CASTANYS DANOVSKÝ, DANIEL ESP 11 Club Corredores 425
M-30639 DE ANTA ÁLAMO, JAVIER ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 1384
M-27334 FERNANDEZ CARRASCO, ALVARO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 171
M-30571 FRAILE NAVAS, GONZALO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1404
M-31396 GIL GARCÍA, IVÁN ESP 11 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1556
M-31400 GONZÁLEZ FIERRO, MATEO ESP 10 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1558
M-31025 GRANADOS GIRON, KARIM ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1454
M-31724 GUTIRRREZ DE VARGAS, JAVIER ESP 11 Club Corredores 1496
M-30844 LORENZO TEJADA, JUAN JOSE ESP 11 Running Rio 1444
M-16290 LOZANO MUÑOZ, ALONSO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 866
M-12295 OTERO CABAÑAS, DAVID ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 704 02:06.79
M-26028 PAZOS CARRASCOSA, PABLO ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 1584
M-31030 PEPE MENACHO, MIGUEL ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1461
M-30360 PLEITE CANO, JUAN ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 1367
M-31072 POL MARTIN, LEON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1464
M-31688 RAMOS MENÉNDEZ, MARCO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1551
M-31498 SÁNCHEZ TRIGO, MANUEL ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 1496
M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 968 01:40.31
M-18059 SIMONE RECHES, FACUNDO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 880 01:45.64
M-31409 SOL ARCE, JAVIER ESP 10 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1561
M-25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 422
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Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:47.27 M-17072 LOPEZ MOLINA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 21-10-2023 Madrid 757 01:52.78
01:48.37 M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 34 01:46.82 01:48.37
01:50.17 M-15304 CACERES MOYANO, SANTIAGO ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 489 01:56.86 01:56.86
01:51.60 M-16792 DOMINGO GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 13 CD Running Villarejo 03-06-2023 Madrid 99
01:54.82 M-9865 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-03-2023 Madrid 796 01:54.82 01:54.82
01:55.12 M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 174
01:57.29 M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 64 01:58.54 01:58.54
01:57.42 M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 14 01:54.42
01:57.54 M-1630 MUIÑA SALAZAR, ALVARO ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 747
01:57.90 M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 38 01:57.90 01:57.90
01:58.11 M-18043 FERNANDEZ MOYA, JAIME ESP 12 Edward Athletic 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1057 02:01.09 02:03.91
01:58.48 M-30757 MARQUEZ GARCIA, DIEGO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 1304
01:59.18 M-26690 PALACIOS PRIETO, ANGEL ESP 13 Edward Athletic 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 1051
01:59.39 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 65 02:02.11
02:00.78 M-29983 LOPEZ RUIZ, HUGO ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1151 02:10.59 02:10.59
02:00.80 M-30694 SOMBRERO VIVAR, ADRÍAN ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1285
02:01.29 M-22829 ALDEHUELA TEJEDOR, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 153 02:07.33 02:07.33
02:02.48 M-29381 PÉREZ DE MUNIAIN, ÍKER ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 12-03-2023 Madrid 88 02:02.48 02:02.48
02:03.03 M-26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 220
02:03.59 M-29801 GARCIA COVES, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2023 Madrid 190 02:03.59 02:03.59
02:04.45 M-15782 ARTEAGA MUÑOZ, MARTIN ESP 13 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 363
02:04.76 M-16047 SIERRA GARCIA, UNAX ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 05-02-2023 Leganés 239
02:06.30 M-28679 NAVAMUEL BARDULLAS, NICOLAS ESP 12 Club Corredores 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 379 02:17.47
02:06.60 M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic 14-01-2023 Madrid 1050 02:10.13
02:08.03 M-26907 MARTIN PEINADO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 204 02:08.03 02:08.03
02:08.63 M-30523 HACK , BOBBY GBR 12 Runnymede College 12-03-2023 Madrid 1276 02:08.63 02:08.63
02:08.91 M-19292 REY SANCHEZ, ALVARO ESP 13 Club Corredores 12-03-2023 Madrid 373 02:08.91 02:08.91
02:09.20 M-24153 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, SERGIO MARIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 510 02:09.76
02:09.92 M-18320 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ANDER ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 12-03-2023 Madrid 74 02:05.65 02:09.92
02:11.05 M-18172 SERRANO SENENT, SERGIO ESP 13 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 898 02:11.05 02:11.05
02:11.92 M-25685 ARGÜELLO MARTÍN, GONZALO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 675 02:16.85
02:14.48 M-19769 DONGIL NAVARRO, UNAI ESP 13 Ciudad de Rivas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 229 02:21.06 02:21.06
02:15.40 M-26955 FERREIRO ADANEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 186
02:19.32 M-26756 GARCIA GUILLEN, UNAI ESP 12 Ajalkala 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 2 02:22.57 02:22.57
02:19.65 M-16085 JIMENEZ ALONSO, OSCAR ESP 12 Edward Athletic 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1059 02:22.22
02:19.68 M-17217 SANZ MORCILLO, JESUS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 219 02:19.64
02:22.71 M-28845 CÁNOVAS DE LA CONCHA, LEO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 677 02:37.22
02:23.62 M-12623 PUIG  BRAVO, DANIEL ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 508 02:23.62 02:23.62
02:23.72 M-19945 ALVAREZ BENAVENTE, DANIEL ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 12-03-2023 Madrid 741 02:23.72 02:23.72
02:26.31 M-27621 MUÑOZ CALDERON, JUAN MARTÍN ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 676 02:28.46
02:28.77 M-28937 ZABALLOS BONARDELL, JAVIER ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 12-03-2023 Madrid 55 02:28.77 02:28.77
02:28.98 M-18118 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, AGUSTÍN ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 897 02:28.98 02:28.98
02:30.60 M-20737 SANZ WISSING, CALEB ESP 12 Edward Athletic 14-01-2023 Madrid 1052 02:26.36
02:35.07 M-29059 GARCIA-LAEZ ESCAPA, ALFONSO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1247
02:36.72 M-12712 CABRERA RENES, MIKEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 864
02:38.39 M-28844 GONZÁLEZ AGATHON, LEANDRO ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 12-03-2023 Madrid 670 02:38.39 02:38.39
02:42.32 M-18170 BENITO PASCUAL, MIGUEL ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 893 02:42.32 02:42.32

M-26827 AGEJAS FERNANDEZ, HUGO ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 857
M-19750 BUSTOS CHANRAI, MIGUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 1111 02:06.32
M-31831 CORRAL MARTIN, IVAN ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31128 DE CASO PRIETO, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Running Rio 1354
M-28313 FERNANDEZ CAMPANARIO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 492
M-31384 GAYOSO QUIRKE, ALVARO LUIS ESP 12 Club Corredores 1433
M-25273 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, SERGIO ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 1114 02:09.37
M-31346 LOPEZ MARTINEZ, CAYETANO ESP 13 A.D. Marathon
M-20504 LOPEZ TOLEDO, SAMUEL ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 1115
M-24031 MORAGÓN ARA, AARÓN ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 669
M-30947 MORALEJO ALONSO, MARCO ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza
M-28980 MORELL TRELLES, JHOSUE VLADIMIR ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 748 02:31.05
M-31686 MUÑOZ VILLAR, ALVARO ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 1449
M-31599 PASCUAL JUARISTI, GONZALO ESP 12 Club Corredores 1371
M-31381 RUEDA MENÉNDEZ, MANUEL ESP 13 Club Corredores 1434
M-17527 RUIZ DE VALBUENA HOLTER, MARK ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 887
M-31500 SANCHIZ DIEZ, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 1374
M-31502 VILLAHOZ JOUGLA, TEO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 1373
M-24686 ZMRZLIK , SIMON CZE 13 Suanzes San Blas 514

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:26.95 M-5905 PAYNE SEYLLER, LANDER ESP 09 CD Base 11-03-2023 Madrid 300 01:26.95 01:26.95
01:29.55 M-16058 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MARCOS ESP 08 Edward Athletic 18-02-2023 Madrid 1064 01:31.64 01:31.64
01:31.79 M-30451 ROYO RUIZ, IVAN ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 04-06-2023 Madrid 1202 01:35.22 01:35.22
01:36.66 M-29238 RUIZ DE CASTAÑEDA ESTEBAN, IGNACIO ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 815 01:36.66 01:36.66
01:38.78 M-1890 CROCHE BORJA, RODRIGO ESP 09 Rivas 2.06 04-06-2023 Madrid 110 02:03.17

600m MASC. PC AM

600m MASC. PC CM



2023-11-12 2023-11-12 N. Jornadas 1

Jornada de Menores 4 Gallur

Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

01:39.43 M-29630 TORRES ALBA, JUAN ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 04-06-2023 Madrid 250
01:41.25 M-2270 ROMERO RAMOS, ANDRES ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 07-01-2023 Madrid 237 01:41.25 01:41.25
01:44.80 M-18253 BARRADA MADRIGAL, ÁLVARO ESP 09 CD Base 07-01-2023 Madrid 276 01:44.80 01:44.80
01:46.33 M-26312 GARAVITO ECHEVERRY, SAMUEL ESP 09 CD Base 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 278
01:49.67 M-25291 SÁNCHEZ JARILLO, NAHUEL ESP 09 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 443
01:50.91 M-25384 GUINOT LOPEZ, ADRIAN ESP 08 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 39 01:50.91 01:50.91
01:56.73 M-26353 CIFUENTES CHAUSEN, ADRIAN ESP 09 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 772
01:58.82 M-30729 AGUINAGA LINARES, AGUSTIN ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 21-05-2023 Leganés 1326
02:07.81 M-1295 CANDILEJO CASTILLEJO, JAVIER ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 592 02:07.81 02:07.81

M-31069 BARROSO GONZALEZ, PABLO ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 1344
M-29270 BLÁZQUEZ PELAZ, RUBÉN ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 802
M-31103 CARRACEDO ABEJÓN, DIEGO ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 1362
M-13166 CUBILLO FERNANDEZ, HECTOR ESP 08 Club Corredores 419 01:54.96
M-25191 DE ANICETO LÓPEZ, HÉCTOR ESP 09 Club Corredores 421
M-31398 GÓMEZ-ESPINOSA VILLALUENGA, TEO ESP 08 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1447
M-30808 GONZALEZ DAVILA, PABLO ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 1328
M-28824 GONZALEZ RUIZ, HECTOR ESP 09 CD Base 290
M-31048 HERNANDEZ LOPEZ, DANIEL ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1349
M-31401 LAVALLE RUEDA, FERNANDO ESP 09 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1448
M-31539 MARTINEZ DE DIOS, SERGIO ESP 08 CAP Alcobendas 1434
M-31403 MATILLA BARRIENTOS, VÍCTOR ESP 09 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1449
M-31291 MERAYO VERDUGO, RODRIGO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 1415
M-31406 MERINO MANOOCHEHRI, DARÍO ESP 09 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1450
M-30772 PARIENTE ROMERO, DIEGO ESP 08 Running Rio 1308
M-31183 RUIZ-ZORRILLA FERNANDEZ, HUGO ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 1334
M-18286 SANTOS PASTOR, TAREKEGN ESP 08 CD Base 1155
M-19662 SERRANO GARCIA, JORGE ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 929
M-27576 VELASCO DIAZ, JORGE ESP 09 Municipal Arganda 789
M-13740 VILA VASQUEZ, IKER ALFREDO ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 256 02:05.15

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
0.85 M-29456 GARCIA EDO, LUCAS ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 477 M
0.80 M-25321 ESTEBAN MIRANDA, BRUNO ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 475 0.90 M

M-30868 ANAYA GARCIA, ERIC ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 917 M
0.93 M-28977 MOLINERO CASAS, GABRIELA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 491 0.90 0.90 F
0.85 M-26074 FERNANDEZ RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO, EMMA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 476 F
0.85 M-21239 LOPEZ MOLINA, SUSANA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 485 F
0.80 M-29596 SAMPEDRANO LUCAS, PAULA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 496 F

M-31363 ALÍA BAEZA, AURORA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 967 F
M-27919 ALONSO CLARK, HELENA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 472 F
M-25555 CRETU , ALEXANDRA ROU 15 Municipal Arganda 474 F
M-27843 CROCHE BORJA, ESTHER ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 77 F
M-28376 REDONDO LÓPEZ DE LOS MOZOS, CARLA ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 74 F
M-30941 BARREIRO NUÑEZ, DANIEL ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza M
M-30825 BLANCO JIMÉNEZ-QUEJADA, MATEO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 922 M
M-17894 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 861 0.80 M
M-30824 ESPARCIA MOLINOS, MARCOS ESP 15 Sporting Hortaleza M
M-18883 GONZALEZ TORTOSA, PABLO ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 51 M
M-30940 ARNAIZ SALA, ANE ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza F
M-29388 CANTABRANA FERNÁNDEZ, VEGA ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 46 F
M-30961 RÁMILA CASES, JUNE ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza F

0.99 M-28238 MORENO LLANERO, CRISTINA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 16-04-2023 Madrid 552 0.93 0.93 F
M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 541 F
M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 844 F
M-26842 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ALICIA ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 556 F

1.17 M-28841 DE MIGUEL MARIN, RUBÉN ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 16-04-2023 Madrid 435 1.08 1.08 M
0.94 M-24072 PANEA CUARTERO, ALFONSO ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 16-04-2023 Madrid 437 M

M-31486 HERRADOR LIZARBE, GABRIEL ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 985 M
M-24053 PERRINO MARCOS, RAÚL ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 436 M

0.90 M-24071 BENITO LÓPEZ, SOFÍA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 431 0.85 F
M-24054 SABÍN GONZÁLEZ, VIOLETA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 432 0.80 F
M-27836 TOUS MARTIN, LUNA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 433 F

0.95 M-24262 ORTEGA LLAMAS, ALEX ESP 14 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 224 M
0.90 M-24265 GARCÍA DÍAZ, MARCOS ESP 15 Club Corredores 21-10-2023 Madrid 222 M

M-28521 CÁMARA PASTOR, VÍCTOR ESP 15 Club Corredores 214 M
M-31375 GALLARDO SÁNCHEZ, EMILO ESP 15 Club Corredores 975 M

0.85 M-24570 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, VALERIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 226 F
M-31372 MÉRIDA IZQUIERDO, MARTINA ESP 14 Club Corredores 1048 F
M-31380 PÉREZ GAMITO, CARLA ESP 14 Club Corredores 1047 F

0.94 M-16082 MONTOIA VELA, GAEL ESP 15 Edward Athletic 16-04-2023 Madrid 632 M
1.02 M-18739 VELASCO ANTON, PABLO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2023 Madrid 134 1.02 1.02 M
0.95 M-29802 GARCIA COVES, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 98 M
0.95 M-19660 HERRERO MATE, ALVARO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 101 M
0.85 M-30446 ORJI RODRIGUEZ, IAN UGO ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 853 M

M-26914 MORO MENDEZ, MARCOS ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 112 M
M-18900 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JAVIER ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 113 M
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Fecha Inicio Fecha Fin 

M-26862 RODRIGUEZ DEL OLMO, IÑIGO ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 121 0.90 M
0.96 M-30565 RUANO AROCA, ARIADNA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 874 F
0.94 M-28147 SOLERA FLORES, PATRICIA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 16-04-2023 Madrid 129 F
0.85 M-22632 MARTIN ALONSO, ZOE ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 106 F

M-26945 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, MARIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 95 F
M-30818 GARROTE DOMINGUEZ, VERA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 914 F
M-31294 PRIETO ZABALLOS, LUNA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 1033 F
M-26866 RUBIANES MESAS, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 123 F
M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 43 F
M-28220 CACHOS FUNES, ENZO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 696 M
M-28219 CACHOS FUNES, IKER ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 697 M
M-28226 GARCIA LOPEZ, ALBERTO ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 699 M
M-28286 BAEZ GARRIDO, ARUME ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 695 F
M-25847 ARGUELLO VILCHES, LEYRE ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 504 F
M-25846 TOLEDO ANDRINO, VALERIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 521 F
M-29197 BHAM AGUILERA, DIEGO ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 334 M
M-30913 COULIBALY OLIVERA, FOUNDARA ABRAHAM ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 952 M
M-24092 DEL AGUILA CUELLAR, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 337 M
M-30971 FEITO SEUBE, ALEXIS FRA 15 Suanzes San Blas 955 M
M-30997 QUESADA PONCE DE LEON, MANUEL AYAS ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 957 M
M-30999 SAIZ MORENO, JAVIER ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 958 M

0.84 M-29074 CORONADO DE VEGA, LUCIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 16-04-2023 Madrid 315 F
M-16013 ESTEBAN ARRANZ, CARLA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 319 F
M-30981 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, IRIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 956 F
M-17816 MARTINEZ LOIS, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 323 F
M-20726 MARTIN DIAZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 14 Union Atletica Coslada 564 M
M-31740 JORDAN DE URRIES MENDARO, CARLOS ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo M

1.03 M-19425 DE ASÍS MUROS, ALMUDENA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 16-04-2023 Madrid 8 F
0.95 M-31522 ESTRELLA MBOMIO, JANIRE ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 21-10-2023 Madrid 968 F
0.80 M-28959 PELÁEZ-CAMPOMANES PADILLA, ROSARIO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 30 F

M-25395 LOPEZ LOPEZ, COVADONGA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 17 F
M-19426 MANJON BECERRA, VICTORIA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19 F
M-31723 MONTERO MAS, PALOMA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo F

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
M-31389 BALLESTEROS GONZÁLEZ, GABRIEL ESP 11 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1552
M-31396 GIL GARCÍA, IVÁN ESP 11 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1556
M-31400 GONZÁLEZ FIERRO, MATEO ESP 10 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1558
M-31409 SOL ARCE, JAVIER ESP 10 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1561
M-27000 BLASCO GARCIA, ANTONIO ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 117 3.18
M-26028 PAZOS CARRASCOSA, PABLO ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 1584

4.47 M-12403 SENDROS GARCIA, MARC ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 568 4.11
3.79 M-2605 PASTOR LEMMETYINEN, ENEKO ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 29-01-2023 Madrid 564 3.79 3.79

M-11962 ESTEBAN ARRANZ, HECTOR ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 553
M-24227 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, JORGE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 561 3.59
M-30762 MOCHALES CANTERO, JORGE ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1430
M-2634 PUIG BRAVO, ABALEGN ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 565 2.92

4.70 M-12479 EXPOSITO SASTRE, HECTOR ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 987 4.30 4.30
3.79 M-18228 SALCEDO RINCON, LUCAS ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 994 3.46
3.72 M-16726 FERNANDEZ BERLANGA, PABLO ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 03-06-2023 Madrid 1002 3.50 3.50
4.89 M-17479 GARCIA REVENGA, OSCAR ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 949 4.73 4.73
4.12 M-25723 SANTIAGO GONZALEZ, LEONARDO GABRIEL ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 Madrid 968 4.03 4.03
3.52 M-13341 MARTIN WALAS, MAREK ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 960 3.07

M-31062 ARIAS AROCAS, CARLOS ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1450
M-28084 CARBONERO MUÑOZ, DAVID ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 940
M-31025 GRANADOS GIRON, KARIM ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1454
M-31072 POL MARTIN, LEON ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1464
M-28252 SOTO MARAÑON, RODRIGO ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 970 2.74

4.44 M-14531 LAZARO TORANZO, SAMUEL ESP 10 Club Corredores 28-01-2023 Madrid 413 4.44 4.44
4.31 M-25433 TORRE BRÄNDLE, DIEGO ESP 11 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 422

M-31724 GUTIRRREZ DE VARGAS, JAVIER ESP 11 Club Corredores 1496
M-31688 RAMOS MENÉNDEZ, MARCO ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1551

3.91 M-15801 LAGO COLLADO, ADRIAN ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 25-02-2023 Madrid 828 3.91 3.91
M-8564 MILLAN BUSTOS, ASIER ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 829 3.41

4.71 M-16001 MANJON BECERRA, JULIO MANUEL ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 03-06-2023 LeóN 28 3.44
M-18252 AVELLANA KASSIS, NICOLÁS ESP 10 CD Base 272
M-26702 CRUZADO CORDOBA, AIDAN ESP 10 CD Base 265

2.52 M-28846 BRETONES MARCOS, PABLO ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 703
M-12295 OTERO CABAÑAS, DAVID ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 704 3.41
M-31498 SÁNCHEZ TRIGO, MANUEL ESP 11 Ciudad de los Poetas 1496

4.01 M-30498 DIAZ PORTILLO, MANUEL ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 1361
3.93 M-13333 BARCELO LOPEZ, ADRIÁN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 851 3.93 3.93
3.76 M-9853 LOPEZ GALLEGO, DIEGO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 865 3.76 3.76
3.75 M-13337 PARIENTE CARCEDO, OLIVER ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 872 3.61 3.61
3.63 M-25809 ROJANO MARCOS, EDUARDO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 876 3.63 3.63
3.32 M-29226 TORRES VELASCO, IZAN ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 884 3.32 3.32
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3.27 M-16290 LOZANO MUÑOZ, ALONSO ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 866 3.27 3.27
3.16 M-18059 SIMONE RECHES, FACUNDO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 880 3.16 3.16

M-29228 FERIA HUELVES, ALEJANDRO ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 853
M-25812 JURADO FERNÁNDEZ, ÓSCAR ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 863

5.18 M-13425 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, ADRIAN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 LeóN 186 5.17 5.17
4.89 M-23370 SERRANO PALMA, FRANCISCO ANDRES ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 LeóN 233 4.66 4.66
4.49 M-19661 RUIZ ARAVACA, MATEO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 227 4.49 4.49
4.40 M-26831 TORREÑO FOJON, PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 23-09-2023 Arganda Del Rey 235
4.15 M-30157 PEREZ AYALA, ENRIQUE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 1271
3.84 M-19158 DEL OLMO FLORES, MARCOS ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 167 3.64 3.64
3.58 M-14141 NICOLAS ASENSIO, JORGE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 Madrid 214 3.58 3.58
3.41 M-18897 JUARROS PEREZ, NACHO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 Madrid 192 3.41 3.41
3.28 M-19657 MORAN MONTOSA, JAVIER ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 211 3.28 3.28
3.15 M-26903 MARMANEU ARENAS, JUAN PABLO ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 199 3.48

M-13924 CABRERIZO DURAN, NOAH ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 152 4.29
M-27159 SIERRA PRIETO, ALVARO ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 1272 3.43
M-16882 BARRIOS MUÑOZ, RODRIGO ESP 11 Ajalkala 9

3.57 M-29464 FERNÁNDEZ DEL ÁLAMO, NICOLÁS ESP 10 Colegio Santa Maria del Camino 29-01-2023 Madrid 63 3.57 3.57
M-28274 MARTIN DE LA FUENTE, RAUL ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 1220

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
06.34 M-26955 FERREIRO ADANEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 186
05.95 M-17217 SANZ MORCILLO, JESUS ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 219 04.70
05.80 M-29801 GARCIA COVES, PABLO ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 190
05.34 M-26881 SUAREZ ALVARO, NICOLAS ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 220 04.11

M-29829 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, RAUL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 174
M-26907 MARTIN PEINADO, GUILLERMO ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 204
M-26756 GARCIA GUILLEN, UNAI ESP 12 Ajalkala 2

07.23 M-19020 RANNINGER BARCENA, NICOLAS ESP 12 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 11-03-2023 Madrid 65 07.23 07.23
05.38 M-19019 RANNINGER BARCENA, LEONARDO ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 07-01-2023 Madrid 64 05.38 05.38
09.12 M-28232 MONTERO AYLLON, ADRIAN ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 1116 08.19 08.19
05.34 M-24031 MORAGÓN ARA, AARÓN ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 669 03.64
04.26 M-28844 GONZÁLEZ AGATHON, LEANDRO ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 670
03.73 M-28845 CÁNOVAS DE LA CONCHA, LEO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 677 03.31
03.57 M-25685 ARGÜELLO MARTÍN, GONZALO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 675 02.91
03.20 M-27621 MUÑOZ CALDERON, JUAN MARTÍN ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 676 03.40

M-31500 SANCHIZ DIEZ, NICOLÁS ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 1374
M-31502 VILLAHOZ JOUGLA, TEO ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 1373

05.18 M-15782 ARTEAGA MUÑOZ, MARTIN ESP 13 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 363
M-28533 BELLIDO RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL ESP 13 Club Corredores 364
M-31384 GAYOSO QUIRKE, ALVARO LUIS ESP 12 Club Corredores 1433
M-28679 NAVAMUEL BARDULLAS, NICOLAS ESP 12 Club Corredores 379 04.47
M-31599 PASCUAL JUARISTI, GONZALO ESP 12 Club Corredores 1371
M-19292 REY SANCHEZ, ALVARO ESP 13 Club Corredores 373 04.74
M-31381 RUEDA MENÉNDEZ, MANUEL ESP 13 Club Corredores 1434

06.69 M-30694 SOMBRERO VIVAR, ADRÍAN ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 1285
06.64 M-29983 LOPEZ RUIZ, HUGO ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 1151

M-18170 BENITO PASCUAL, MIGUEL ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 893 03.58
M-18118 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, AGUSTÍN ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 897 04.42
M-17862 ZAFRA MUÑÍZ, GUILLERMO ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 899 04.80

05.88 M-13172 MONTOIA VELA, ALEXANDER ESP 12 Edward Athletic 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 1050 02.84
M-16085 JIMENEZ ALONSO, OSCAR ESP 12 Edward Athletic 1059 05.61

07.35 M-17072 LOPEZ MOLINA, ADRIÁN ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 05-03-2023 Madrid 757 07.35 07.35
07.28 M-1630 MUIÑA SALAZAR, ALVARO ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 747 06.46 06.46
06.81 M-28980 MORELL TRELLES, JHOSUE VLADIMIR ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 21-10-2023 Madrid 748

M-19945 ALVAREZ BENAVENTE, DANIEL ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 741 03.46
05.64 M-17527 RUIZ DE VALBUENA HOLTER, MARK ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 887 05.25
04.02 M-12712 CABRERA RENES, MIKEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 864 03.21 03.21

M-31686 MUÑOZ VILLAR, ALVARO ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 1449
M-18320 DIAZ CAGIGAS, ANDER ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza 74
M-27649 FERNÁNDEZ CAPOTE, DANIEL ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 793
M-9865 GONZALEZ LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 796 03.45
M-17855 RIVERO ALAMILLO, DIEGO ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 805

06.26 M-16792 DOMINGO GARCÍA, RAÚL ESP 13 CD Running Villarejo 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 99 06.02 06.02
07.52 M-14844 SENDROS GARCIA, ERIC ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 512 06.22

M-29196 BHAM AGUILERA, ALVARO ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 486
M-28313 FERNANDEZ CAMPANARIO, IGNACIO ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 492
M-12623 PUIG  BRAVO, DANIEL ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 508 05.41
M-24153 SANCHEZ JIMENEZ, SERGIO MARIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 510 05.17
M-24686 ZMRZLIK , SIMON CZE 13 Suanzes San Blas 514

10.33 M-19408 MONTERO MAS, ENRIQUE ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 34 09.03 09.03
07.14 M-15994 PAZ DURONTÓ, GUILLERMO ÁLVARO ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-03-2023 Madrid 38 07.14 07.14
06.32 M-25470 CERVANTES GÓMEZ, JOSÉ ALEJANDRO ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 14

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
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00:44.35 M-28415 DE LUQUE RODRIGUEZ, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 179 00:44.35 00:44.35
00:45.70 M-29626 MARTIN GARCIA, PAULA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 12-03-2023 Madrid 44 00:45.70 00:45.70
00:45.89 M-28964 LÓPEZ LÓPEZ, HENAR ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 2 00:45.89 00:45.89
00:46.46 M-29968 SERRANO SENENT, SILVIA ESP 16 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 264 00:46.46 00:46.46
00:46.72 M-29320 LÓPEZ DÍAZ, ZOE ESP 17 Sporting Hortaleza 12-03-2023 Madrid 13 00:46.72 00:46.72
00:46.77 M-30219 SIERRA SANCHEZ, SOFIA ESP 17 Edward Athletic 12-03-2023 Madrid 357 00:46.77 00:46.77
00:47.00 M-26333 AYORA IGLESIAS, EMMA ESP 16 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 51 00:47.00 00:47.00
00:47.37 M-29832 BUSTINGORRI JIMENEZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 36 00:47.37 00:47.37
00:47.39 M-29146 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, PAULA ESP 17 A.D. Marathon 15-01-2023 Madrid 180 00:47.39 00:47.39
00:49.90 M-29969 AGUERO ADAN, ALICIA ESP 16 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 263 00:49.90 00:49.90
00:53.75 M-30109 GARCIA GARCIA, LAURA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 299 00:53.75 00:53.75

M-31824 ARAUJO SUÁREZ, ARIANNA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30975 ARRANZ VERA, SALMA ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 394
M-31149 BAEZ GARRIDO, CHLOE ESP 16 CAP Alcobendas 466
M-31746 BLANCO JIMÉNEZ-QUEJADA, AMALIA ESP 16 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31730 BONET DOS SANTOS, AMALIA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31872 CABALLERO DEL OLMO, GABRIELA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31868 CABRERA FERNANDEZ, CATALINA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31483 CAMACHO DIEZ, LOLA ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 406
M-31844 CORDERO BODES, MARIA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30876 DE AGUEDA PEREZ, MARIA ESP 16 A.D. Sprint 376
M-31485 DE MIGUEL MARÍN, IRENE ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 405
M-31152 DEL PICO URIARTE, BERTA ESP 17 CAP Alcobendas 464
M-30983 FLOREA , LETICIA MARIA BEATRIZ ROU 16 Suanzes San Blas 396
M-31488 HERRADOR LIZARBE, ZOE ESP 16 Ciudad de los Poetas 409
M-31875 JIMÉNEZ PUERTA, OLGA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30989 MACHUCA JIMENEZ, VICTORIA ESP 17 Suanzes San Blas 398
M-31876 MERINO ESCRIVÁ DE BALAGUER, OLIVIA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-29468 MONTOIA VELA, AITANA ESP 17 Edward Athletic 204
M-31828 MUNIVE DI LELLA, MARÍA SOFÍA ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31015 MUÑOZ ESCANILLA, SONIA ESP 16 A.D. Marathon
M-31841 OLÁBARRI GARCÍA, ANA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31756 SÁNCHEZ GÓMEZ, LAURA ESP 17 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31877 SANZ ERDOZAIN, PALOMA ESP 16 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-30695 SOMBRERO VIVAR, SOFÍA ESP 16 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 358
M-31847 TORRES BARROSO, LORETO ESP 17 Union Madrileña de Atletismo

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:41.91 M-29300 COLMENERO TORRES, DANIELA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 541 01:44.79 01:44.79
01:42.11 M-30504 MONCAYO NIETO MÁRQUEZ, ISABEL ESP 14 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 855 01:52.05 01:52.05
01:42.39 M-28376 REDONDO LÓPEZ DE LOS MOZOS, CARLA ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 74
01:44.02 M-27843 CROCHE BORJA, ESTHER ESP 14 Rivas 2.06 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 77
01:44.02 M-19988 MATEO JIMENEZ, BLANCA ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 704 01:50.27
01:44.99 M-30274 GARCIA DE LA TENAZA PALOMINIO, CARLA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 844
01:45.03 M-19426 MANJON BECERRA, VICTORIA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 19 01:54.14 01:54.14
01:49.65 M-24869 ANDRADE MARTIN, MARIA ESP 15 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 737
01:50.00 M-16359 CACERES MOYANO, CELIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 313 01:53.16 01:53.16
01:52.63 M-29074 CORONADO DE VEGA, LUCIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 315 02:01.07 02:01.07
01:52.78 M-28238 MORENO LLANERO, CRISTINA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 18-03-2023 AlcoBendas 552 01:58.01 01:58.01
01:53.32 M-28959 PELÁEZ-CAMPOMANES PADILLA, ROSARIO ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 30 01:56.35 01:56.35
01:53.81 M-22632 MARTIN ALONSO, ZOE ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 106 02:10.61
01:55.57 M-26945 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, MARIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 95 01:58.05 01:58.05
01:55.76 M-19487 RANNINGER BARCENA, GRETA ESP 15 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 43 01:55.61 01:55.61
01:55.80 M-26866 RUBIANES MESAS, MARTINA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 123 02:04.54 02:04.54
01:56.04 M-28257 GARCIA GUEVARA, BLANCA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 545 01:56.30 01:58.15
01:57.74 M-29113 TORRES BARROSO, PALOMA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 38
01:58.46 M-24570 ROBLEDO MUÑOZ, VALERIA ESP 14 Club Corredores 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 226 01:59.50
01:59.48 M-24071 BENITO LÓPEZ, SOFÍA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 431 02:03.28
01:59.74 M-24054 SABÍN GONZÁLEZ, VIOLETA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 12-03-2023 Madrid 432 01:54.69 01:59.74
02:00.04 M-28147 SOLERA FLORES, PATRICIA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 129 02:01.98
02:01.69 M-17816 MARTINEZ LOIS, CLARA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 323 02:14.68 02:14.68
02:03.71 M-25395 LOPEZ LOPEZ, COVADONGA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 17 02:03.71 02:03.71
02:06.20 M-21239 LOPEZ MOLINA, SUSANA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 12-03-2023 Madrid 485 02:06.20 02:06.20
02:08.02 M-30818 GARROTE DOMINGUEZ, VERA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 914
02:08.39 M-24089 CAÑADA BARBERO, LAURA ESP 15 Rivas 2.06 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 75 02:15.24 02:15.24
02:08.99 M-20972 ALMENDROS SANCHEZ, PAULA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 310 02:09.20 02:12.39
02:11.14 M-29198 BHAM AGUILERA, EVA ESP 15 Suanzes San Blas 12-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 312 02:29.92 02:29.92
02:11.63 M-17813 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, EVA ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 10-06-2023 MóStoLes 551 02:21.38 02:22.74
02:17.85 M-27836 TOUS MARTIN, LUNA ESP 14 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 433 02:12.75
02:23.96 M-30548 ALZATE NARANJO, STEFANY ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 12-03-2023 Madrid 863 02:23.96 02:23.96

M-31363 ALÍA BAEZA, AURORA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 967
M-27919 ALONSO CLARK, HELENA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 472
M-25847 ARGUELLO VILCHES, LEYRE ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 504 01:54.78
M-30940 ARNAIZ SALA, ANE ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza
M-28286 BAEZ GARRIDO, ARUME ESP 14 CAP Alcobendas 695 02:06.21
M-28259 BERNABE SILLAURREN, MAIALEN ESP 14 A.D. Marathon 538

500m FEM. PC BF
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M-29388 CANTABRANA FERNÁNDEZ, VEGA ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza 46
M-31734 CORDERO BODES, CLAUDIA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-25555 CRETU , ALEXANDRA ROU 15 Municipal Arganda 474
M-27069 DEL CASTILLO GARCIA, IRIA ESP 15 A.D. Sprint 94
M-16013 ESTEBAN ARRANZ, CARLA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 319
M-30981 FERNANDEZ LOPEZ, IRIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 956
M-26074 FERNANDEZ RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO, EMMA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 476
M-31827 GARCÍA POLONIO, MARIA ESP 15 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31044 JIMENEZ MARIN, ADRIANA ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 972
M-31496 JIMENO GARCÍA, NORA ESP 15 Ciudad de los Poetas 981
M-31071 LOPEZ SAMAJON, EMMA ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 943
M-28107 MARTIN BAMBA, JULIA ESP 14 Suanzes San Blas 322
M-30922 MENDEZ SIERRA, ISABEL ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas
M-31372 MÉRIDA IZQUIERDO, MARTINA ESP 14 Club Corredores 1048
M-28977 MOLINERO CASAS, GABRIELA ESP 14 Municipal Arganda 491
M-31723 MONTERO MAS, PALOMA ESP 14 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-29735 NIKOLAEVA KIRYAKOVA, NICOLE BUL 15 Sporting Hortaleza 53
M-31380 PÉREZ GAMITO, CARLA ESP 14 Club Corredores 1047
M-28005 PINTO SANCHEZ, ENARA ESP 15 CAP Alcobendas 707
M-29169 PIRAL SALA, CLAUDIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 518
M-31294 PRIETO ZABALLOS, LUNA ESP 14 A.D. Sprint 1033
M-30961 RÁMILA CASES, JUNE ESP 14 Sporting Hortaleza
M-29596 SAMPEDRANO LUCAS, PAULA ESP 15 Municipal Arganda 496
M-30359 STEMBERG , GABRIELA BRA 15 CAP Alcobendas 872
M-25846 TOLEDO ANDRINO, VALERIA ESP 14 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 521 01:52.48
M-26842 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ALICIA ESP 15 A.D. Marathon 556

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:21.40 M-19021 SANCHEZ MARTIN, NOELIA ESP 10 Edward Athletic 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1150 01:23.42 01:23.42
01:22.20 M-29237 GUTIERREZ ISIDRO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 860 01:24.84 01:24.84
01:23.25 M-26909 MARTINO TOVAR, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 02-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 204 01:29.29 01:29.29
01:23.40 M-2644 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 21-02-2023 Madrid 555 01:23.40 01:23.40
01:24.80 M-17878 JIMENEZ VALSALOBRE, JIMENA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 21-02-2023 Madrid 957 01:24.80 01:24.80
01:25.19 M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 210 01:26.15 01:26.15
01:26.50 M-16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-02-2023 Madrid 882 01:26.50 01:26.50
01:26.94 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 21-02-2023 Madrid 223 01:24.69 01:26.94
01:27.78 M-19689 CAÑAS ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 11 Ajalkala 23-04-2023 Parla 2
01:28.08 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 202 01:30.06 01:30.06
01:28.54 M-16000 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 04-03-2023 Madrid 545 01:28.54 01:28.54
01:28.67 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 222 01:28.67 01:28.67
01:29.09 M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 21-02-2023 Madrid 867 01:29.09 01:29.09
01:29.09 M-16544 VALLADARES PRIETO, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 8 01:31.61 01:31.61
01:29.17 M-8082 GARCIA-MIÑAUR ARROYO, ALLEGRA ESP 10 CD Base 15-01-2023 Madrid 260 01:29.17 01:29.17
01:29.31 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 187 01:29.17 01:29.31
01:29.35 M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 15-01-2023 Madrid 162 01:25.78 01:29.35
01:30.54 M-12480 GALINDO LOPEZ, ELENA ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 984 01:33.64 01:33.64
01:30.63 M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 21-02-2023 Madrid 547 01:30.63 01:30.63
01:31.25 M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 3 01:40.67
01:31.87 M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 04-03-2023 Madrid 247 01:31.87 01:31.87
01:32.31 M-28392 CASTILLO MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 26-02-2023 Leganés 115 01:45.40 01:45.40
01:32.58 M-30778 FONTECHA MONTERRUBIO, AITANA ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1423
01:32.59 M-16465 MENESES BERNAL, IRIA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 26-02-2023 Leganés 111 01:34.76 01:34.76
01:32.75 M-10336 CAMPO-COSSIO CALDERON, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 155 01:36.92
01:32.77 M-18717 VILLAGRASA BARRAGÁN, ALBA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 04-03-2023 Madrid 976 01:32.77 01:32.77
01:33.62 M-16033 AVILA MANTECON, LEIRE ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 242 01:36.89 01:36.89
01:33.67 M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 236 01:33.67 01:33.67
01:33.92 M-15727 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, EVA ESP 10 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 411 01:33.92 01:33.92
01:34.24 M-16884 JIMENEZ ARROYO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 4 01:36.90
01:34.26 M-26738 LIVIANOS MORAN, JIMENA ESP 11 Ajalkala 22-01-2023 Madrid 6 01:34.26 01:34.26
01:34.43 M-12292 MERINO ARES, ALICIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 04-03-2023 Madrid 707 01:34.43 01:34.43
01:34.77 M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 240 01:34.77 01:34.77
01:34.96 M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 04-03-2023 Madrid 5 01:34.96 01:34.96
01:35.15 M-19644 ALMENDARIZ FLORES, VEGA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 142
01:35.20 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 Madrid 955 01:35.20 01:35.20
01:35.27 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 953 01:36.38 01:36.38
01:35.82 M-25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-01-2023 Madrid 859 01:35.26 01:35.82
01:35.84 M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 185 01:38.98 01:38.98
01:35.85 M-19325 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ÁFRICA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 875
01:35.90 M-26201 SANCHEZ-TAIZ CALLOL, SOFIA ESP 10 CD Base 15-01-2023 Madrid 275 01:35.90 01:35.90
01:35.98 M-17449 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, AITANA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 17-06-2023 Madrid 540 01:35.88 01:42.99
01:36.12 M-29771 CEREZO JIMENEZ, PAULA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 163 01:36.12 01:36.12
01:36.35 M-28371 GRIFFIN ISLER, CHARLOTTE SUI 11 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 410 01:36.35 01:36.35
01:36.37 M-19314 ARAMENDÍA ALONSO, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-01-2023 Madrid 12 01:36.37 01:36.37
01:36.77 M-18899 FRAGUAS NAVEA, LEIRE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 15-01-2023 Madrid 174 01:36.77 01:36.77
01:37.42 M-29025 VINDEL BALLESTEROS, MARTINA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 257 01:38.94 01:38.94
01:37.45 M-16466 TEJERO CASADO, LAURA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 04-03-2023 Madrid 114 01:37.45 01:37.45
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01:37.61 M-24958 RANSANZ BARRIOS, ADRIANA ESP 10 Rivas 2.06 04-03-2023 Madrid 116 01:37.61 01:37.61
01:37.70 M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 160
01:37.86 M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 194 01:37.86 01:37.86
01:37.97 M-25813 TOLEDO ANDRINO, MARTINA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 883
01:37.97 M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 544 01:36.29 01:37.97
01:38.00 M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 184 01:44.57 01:44.57
01:38.25 M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 868 01:38.55 01:38.55
01:38.34 M-12610 MARTINEZ LOIS, MARIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 531 01:35.30 01:38.34
01:38.98 M-25787 RODIEL TOLEDANO, ALBA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 874
01:39.35 M-28882 PEREZ MEZQUITA, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 26-02-2023 Leganés 7
01:39.50 M-17808 SANZ ROBLES, DIANA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 04-03-2023 Madrid 1145 01:39.50 01:39.50
01:39.56 M-26016 SANZ MARTIN, JIMENA ESP 11 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 1267 01:39.56 01:39.56
01:39.90 M-25811 GALÁN SCHOLLER, EMMA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 856 01:39.90 01:39.90
01:39.92 M-25738 SÁNCHEZ ELETA, ELENA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-01-2023 Madrid 878 01:39.92 01:39.92
01:40.92 M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 237 01:47.54 01:47.54
01:40.96 M-27652 SAN LORENZO CANTADOR, CLAUDIA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 17-06-2023 Madrid 877
01:41.26 M-25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-01-2023 Madrid 857 01:41.26 01:41.26
01:41.51 M-1673 IGLESIAS GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 15-01-2023 Madrid 1215 01:41.51 01:41.51
01:41.61 M-18395 FERNÁNDEZ RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO, EVA ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 821
01:41.66 M-14605 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MIRIAM ESP 11 Edward Athletic 22-01-2023 Madrid 1149 01:41.66 01:41.66
01:42.35 M-29868 GARCIA MIGUEL, LEYRE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 04-03-2023 Madrid 539 01:42.35 01:42.35
01:42.48 M-26934 CAPEL HUERTA, AITANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 157
01:42.72 M-27215 BIANCO BOSC, ISABELLA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 17-06-2023 Madrid 148 01:44.48 01:44.48
01:43.17 M-25197 PALOMERO RODRIGUEZ, JULIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 22-01-2023 Madrid 254 01:43.17 01:43.17
01:43.41 M-14815 DEL OLMO VIÑOLO, JULIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 168 01:43.41 01:43.41
01:43.44 M-16651 GUIJARRO PEÑAS, ARIADNA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 112 02:28.40
01:43.60 M-15768 FERNANDEZ CARPIO, VIRGINIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 15-01-2023 Madrid 408 01:43.60 01:43.60
01:43.76 M-30595 LAO , IRENE ESP 11 Runnymede College 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1397
01:44.25 M-26198 GARCIA MARTIN, EMMA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 522 01:44.25 01:44.25
01:44.57 M-11067 PUJAZON ROMAN, SELENA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 218 01:49.88 01:49.88
01:44.95 M-30790 HEREDIA BLANCO, CLARA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1422
01:45.37 M-30506 CRUZ SAA, ANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1359
01:45.66 M-18069 DE FELIX VELASCO, NEREA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 852
01:46.34 M-619 SÁNCHEZ CONDE, EMMA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 705 01:38.14
01:46.82 M-30761 PRIETO REGIDOR, SANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 07-05-2023 CoLlado Villalba 1415
01:47.17 M-16905 VARELA ROMAN, OLIVIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 26-02-2023 CoLlado Villalba 239
01:47.39 M-30177 SAUGAR GUIJARRO, CAYETANA ESP 10 Ajalkala 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1372
01:48.81 M-29236 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 858 01:51.44 01:51.44
01:48.81 M-26700 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 04-03-2023 Madrid 1147 01:48.81 01:48.81
01:48.98 M-13328 DE ASIS MUROS, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-01-2023 Madrid 16 01:48.98 01:48.98
01:51.15 M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 04-03-2023 Madrid 231 01:51.15 01:51.15
01:53.77 M-24115 RINCON RINCON, NOELIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 22-01-2023 Madrid 538 01:53.77 01:53.77
01:54.69 M-27666 MORALEDA BRAÑA, PAULA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 871
01:55.50 M-25744 SORIA VILLAPLANA, IZASKUN ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 881 01:54.41 01:55.50
01:57.59 M-28300 ARRANZ CABRA, NEREA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 512 01:57.59 01:57.59
02:02.72 M-30244 SÁNCHEZ MIGUEL, MARÍA ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 1322 02:02.72 02:02.72

M-30807 ALFARO ORTEGA, CARLA ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 1424
M-27920 ALVAR LEZCANO, MARINA ESP 10 Municipal Arganda 814 01:37.71
M-5579 APARICIO RAMIREZ DE LA PISCINA, SOFIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 144 01:30.78
M-28511 BALOCCO MENDEZ, LARA ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 1207 01:49.89
M-25241 BANDA GUTIERREZ, PAULA SOFIA ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 973
M-18889 BARREIRO NUÑEZ, SARA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 41
M-2855 CABRERA GOYA, LUCIA ESP 10 Club Corredores 402 01:41.87
M-31480 CARMONA MORATA, MARTINA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 1498
M-19914 CARNERO GÓMEZ, VALERIA ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 818
M-31369 CONTRERAS MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1445
M-28287 CORREA LOBO, MARIA LUIZA ESP 10 CAP Alcobendas 1209
M-31374 CREGO DE LA FUENTE, MARA ESP 10 Club Corredores 1564
M-16720 CUÑADO MARTÍNEZ, MALENA ESP 10 Ciudad de Rivas
M-30659 DE LA ROCA MORAN, BLANCA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1319
M-574 ENCINAR MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 706 01:35.79
M-31678 ENCINAR OLMEDILLA, NOELIA ESP 11 Ajalkala
M-31122 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, EVA ESP 10 Running Rio 1490
M-31520 GASCA VIDAL, ALLIENE ESP 11 Club Corredores 1563
M-28400 GOMEZ CERRAJERO, MIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 952 01:52.50
M-30626 GOMEZ GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1320
M-25763 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ, KARELYS ANDREINA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 990
M-25808 HERNÁNDEZ SOSA, NOA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 861
M-30167 JIMENEZ DE LLAMES, LUCIA ESP 10 CD Base 261
M-27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 193 01:51.37
M-25810 MARTÍN MARTIN, AMAYA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 869
M-31307 MARTÍNEZ FEITO, CARLA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza
M-16097 MENENDEZ RIVERA, LUCIA ESP 11 Colegio Obispo Perello 973 02:04.31
M-24082 MIGUEL CARDENAS, ADRIANA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 532
M-19467 MORENO RUEDA, MARIA ESP 10 Running Henares 700 01:37.55
M-31820 MORÍS CEDAZO, ADRIANA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza
M-29322 MOYA FERNÁNDEZ, JULIA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 55
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M-29780 NAVARRO ERIZE, NICOLE VEN 11 Club Corredores 415
M-31005 OLMEDO VELAZQUEZ, LEYRE ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1460
M-30994 ORTIZ GIL, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1484
M-31373 OTERO VERDU, MARIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 1495
M-27671 PERULERO ESPINOS, ADRIANA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 255
M-30996 PRIETO CALLES, MARIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1486
M-31088 QUESADA ALONSO, EVA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon
M-17201 RUIZ DE ALEGRIA TOSIO, JIMENA ESP 10 CD Base 276 01:37.89
M-25572 SÁNCHEZ MONTES, ELSA ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 837
M-5115 SEGOVIA MATEOS, ALBA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza 59 01:45.98
M-31035 TORIBIO BAZ, LEONOR ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1472
M-31083 TORRECILLA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 1585
M-31001 TORRES CHAO, JULIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1488
M-12761 VALLEJO DIAGO, INES ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 256 02:08.38
M-30890 VILLALBA LÓPEZ, CELIA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:56.17 M-26113 MARTIN , FELISTUS EBEI KEN 13 A.D. Marathon 06-05-2023 AlcoBendas 880 02:00.91 02:00.91
01:56.73 M-22801 PALACIOS BLANCO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 212 02:02.04 02:02.04
01:56.92 M-18569 CAÑADA BARBERO, IRENE ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 03-06-2023 Madrid 137
01:57.06 M-23314 DEL ROSAL MAYORAL, SOFIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 180 01:59.46 01:59.46
01:58.94 M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 170 01:59.51 02:03.24
02:01.80 M-30834 MINGUEZ POZA, PAULA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 1314
02:02.46 M-27967 GARCIA SAMPEDRO, CARLA ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 965
02:04.99 M-29849 YRACHE GUTIERREZ, MARTINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 1303
02:05.92 M-19439 MANJON BECERRA, JIMENA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 29 02:06.44 02:06.44
02:07.22 M-27977 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 673 02:16.68
02:07.39 M-17812 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, CARLA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 27-05-2023 AlcoBendas 881 02:14.04 02:14.04
02:07.40 M-28260 CAMPO MUÑIZ, JULIA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 865 02:07.40 02:07.40
02:07.56 M-12399 SANCHEZ CONDE, MARA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 674 02:12.98
02:07.65 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 221 02:22.49
02:08.37 M-26841 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ARIADNA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 892 02:18.53
02:09.04 M-25343 BONET DOS SANTOS, ISABELA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 9 02:09.03 02:09.04
02:09.81 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 222 02:05.24 02:09.81
02:11.17 M-28966 DOMÍNGUEZ CEBRIÁN, MAXIMINA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 20 02:12.38 02:12.38
02:11.36 M-27837 TOUS MARTIN, NOA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 671 02:16.39
02:11.92 M-28950 REDONDO BADAS, SUSANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 05-02-2023 Madrid 42 02:11.92 02:11.92
02:12.67 M-27918 ALONSO CLARK, ELVA ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 12-03-2023 Madrid 740 02:12.67 02:12.67
02:13.06 M-30874 OVEJERO COLINO, CRISTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 1318
02:13.29 M-30188 DE LA TORRE ZAMORA, VALENTINA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 1172 02:13.29 02:13.29
02:13.82 M-25367 CAPAPE ARSUAGA, INES ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 19-03-2023 CoLlado Villalba 12
02:13.84 M-30193 FORNELINO PICOS, BERTA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 12-03-2023 Madrid 1191 02:13.84 02:13.84
02:13.88 M-25566 MARTÍNEZ DIAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Club Corredores 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 377
02:14.23 M-25438 JUAREZ VARA, CARMEN ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 12-03-2023 Madrid 754 02:14.23 02:14.23
02:14.32 M-28349 RESANO GOLDAR, ELENA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 529 02:24.36
02:14.53 M-27650 CANCELA ALONSO, MARÍA ZURIÑE ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-03-2023 Madrid 790 02:14.53 02:14.53
02:14.57 M-26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 873 02:14.57 02:14.57
02:14.73 M-30210 OTERO ROMERO, LAIA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 03-06-2023 Madrid 1192
02:15.98 M-14680 VILLAR PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 14-01-2023 Madrid 535 02:17.07 02:17.07
02:16.40 M-24866 AMADO DIAZ, SARA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 12-03-2023 Madrid 859 02:16.40 02:16.40
02:16.94 M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 523 02:14.72 02:16.94
02:17.60 M-29909 PEREZ PASTOR, MARTINA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 1152
02:17.61 M-19948 MARTÍN MONTES, SOFÍA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 758 02:28.89
02:18.09 M-28917 CASADO GONZÁLEZ, CAROLINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 140
02:18.53 M-24195 CASAS VALDEPEÑAS, PAULA ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 05-02-2023 Madrid 517 02:18.53 02:18.53
02:20.81 M-24038 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 877
02:21.48 M-28993 SANCHEZ MOZO, AINARA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 238
02:21.51 M-24055 ROCA HERRAN, CANDELA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 885 02:31.60 02:31.60
02:22.89 M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 61 02:22.89 02:22.89
02:24.21 M-19806 ÁLVAREZ FERNÁNDEZ, LAURA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 742
02:24.57 M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 66
02:25.24 M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 12-03-2023 Madrid 60 02:25.24 02:25.24
02:25.33 M-18160 ALEGRE BERRAL, ZOILA ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 12-03-2023 Madrid 667 02:25.33 02:25.33
02:26.26 M-18173 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, MALENA ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 05-02-2023 Madrid 896 02:26.26 02:26.26
02:28.74 M-18165 OTERO CABAÑAS, PAULA ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 666
02:29.49 M-25721 DE BENITO MORO, VALERIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 12-03-2023 Madrid 791 02:29.49 02:29.49
02:30.95 M-27294 CADARSO ALVAREZ-ARENAS, ANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 10 02:45.05 02:45.05
02:31.88 M-28490 CÁMARA PASTOR, IRINA ESP 13 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 365
02:33.50 M-26143 MENESES BERNAL, NORA ESP 13 Rivas 2.06 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 139
02:34.08 M-13426 NICOLAS ASENSIO, MARTA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 05-02-2023 Madrid 211 02:34.08 02:34.08
02:34.26 M-19822 LAGO COLLADO, AITANA ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 756
02:34.99 M-26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 783 02:37.54 02:37.54
02:48.45 M-28690 ESTEBAN MIRANDA, AROA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 20-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 750
02:51.04 M-25435 TAPIA MARTÍNEZ, YULIETTA MEX 13 Club Corredores 12-03-2023 Madrid 1317 02:51.04 02:51.04
02:54.60 M-28842 CAMPOS RETANA, LEIRE ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 665

M-31124 AZAÑEDO MENDEZ, CARLA ESP 12 Running Rio 1351

600m FEM. PC AF
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M-30953 BENAVENT ESPINOSA, IRENE ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza
M-18169 BENITO PASCUAL, MIRIAM ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 894
M-31132 BESCANSA MARIÑO, MARINA ESP 13 Running Rio 1352
M-31846 BRAVO TORTOSA, ANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-31125 BUENO MERCADO, PAULA ESP 12 Running Rio 1353
M-30442 DE LA CALLE MUÑOZ, MARTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1228
M-27068 DEL CASTILLO GARCIA, NOA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 178
M-31769 DIAZ DE TERESA, JIMENA ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas
M-31891 ESTRADA PASCUAL, MARIA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza
M-29677 FANDIÑO ARRANZ, CARLOTA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1105
M-31123 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, SARA ESP 12 Running Rio 1360
M-31131 GONZALEZ ALIAGA, JULIA ESP 12 Running Rio 1355
M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 193
M-15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 374 02:33.68
M-25271 HOLGADO HERNANDEZ, CAROLINA ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1106
M-18162 JIMENO GARCÍA, LUZ ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 672 02:35.59
M-31596 KTIOUET , RANIA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1430
M-31683 LÓPEZ REBOLLEDO, PAULA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1367
M-31190 MARINA FERNANDEZ, ALEGRA ESP 12 CAP Alcobendas 1426
M-30943 MARTIN PASTOR, AMANDA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza
M-30942 MARTIN PASTOR, BERTA ESP 12 Sporting Hortaleza
M-31032 MARTINEZ IGLESIAS, ANA ISABEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 1366
M-31818 MEDINA JURADO, ALBA ESP 12 Club Corredores 1368
M-30575 MORENO HERNÁN, CARLOTA ESP 13 Union Atletica Coslada 1279
M-31316 OLIVER PRAT, CELIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas
M-17856 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, AITANA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 799
M-17866 PEREZ RODRÍGUEZ, CARLA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 798
M-28004 PINTO SANCHEZ, INES ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1107
M-31785 PUEYO LUNDBERG, EMMA ESP 13 CD Base
M-30965 PULIDO GONZÁLEZ, AZAHARA ESP 13 Sporting Hortaleza
M-17872 RESCO SANZ, OLIVIA ESP 12 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 804
M-31130 RODRIGUEZ ZAPATERA, ALBA ESP 12 Running Rio 1357
M-31385 URTASUN PABLOS, CARLOTA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1435

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
01:39.14 M-15429 SANTOS IZQUIERDO, NURIA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 18-02-2023 Madrid 586 01:43.14 01:43.14
01:43.11 M-29213 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ, NAIA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 04-06-2023 Madrid 556 01:49.14 01:49.14
01:47.10 M-18005 DOMINGUEZ SAIZ, SILVIA ESP 09 Edward Athletic 04-06-2023 Madrid 1055 01:51.13 01:51.13
01:47.35 M-9259 VIGO RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 30-04-2023 Madrid 822 02:04.32
01:47.48 M-9847 LOPEZ FUERTES, EVA ESP 09 Suanzes San Blas 21-02-2023 Madrid 567 01:47.48 01:47.48
01:50.96 M-17481 GOMEZ GIL, LUCIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 904 01:50.96 01:50.96
01:51.26 M-29230 RUIZ LOPEZ, MARINA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 11-03-2023 Madrid 924 01:51.26 01:51.26
01:52.57 M-5309 KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO, VALERIA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 25-03-2023 OUrense 906 01:52.57 01:52.57
01:53.31 M-11619 COLMENERO TORRES, AITANA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 05-02-2023 Madrid 892 01:53.31 01:53.31
01:53.37 M-9154 MARTINEZ SALCEDO, ZOE ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 573 02:05.87
01:53.94 M-2937 ROSAS PANIAGUA, NOA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 07-01-2023 Madrid 922 01:53.94 01:53.94
01:55.81 M-2719 HERNANDEZ FERMOSELL, VIOLETA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 206 01:51.59 01:59.36
01:56.09 M-1527 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 21-05-2023 Arganda Del Rey 236 01:56.90 01:56.90
01:58.27 M-30524 BERNALTE GARCIA, MARÍA ESP 08 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 21-05-2023 Leganés 1230
01:58.62 M-29881 ADARVE ALONSO, CAROLINA ESP 09 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 21-05-2023 Leganés 1158 02:05.44 02:05.44
01:58.96 M-30152 PALACIOS BLANCO, DANIELA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 247 01:58.96 01:58.96
01:59.94 M-30281 ANTONETY CARUNCHO, IVANNA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 1191 01:59.94 01:59.94
02:00.07 M-29837 ROMERO TORRES, JULIA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 238
02:00.67 M-29869 GARCIA MIGUEL, SOFIA ESP 08 Suanzes San Blas 21-05-2023 Leganés 561 02:03.97 02:03.97
02:01.29 M-11072 EXPOSITO SASTRE, PAULA ESP 08 Union Atletica Coslada 05-02-2023 Leganés 943 02:03.00
02:01.60 M-26166 SERRANO DEL CAMPO, CRISTINA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 04-03-2023 Madrid 818 02:01.60 02:01.60
02:03.78 M-10980 PANGUSION MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 229 02:01.12
02:04.17 M-16806 GONZALEZ CORRAL, JULIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 200 02:15.26
02:05.34 M-16591 CASTELLANO PERLADO, CORAL ESP 08 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 07-01-2023 Madrid 803 02:05.34 02:05.34
02:09.29 M-19250 ILLARRAMENDI DE BEDOYA DE BEDOYA, MANUELA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 208
02:12.32 M-12056 RUIZ DIAZ, PILAR ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 21-01-2023 Arganda Del Rey 923 02:13.01 02:13.01

M-31388 ARROYO EL AWAWDEH, ALEJANDRA ESP 09 Polideportivo Santa Maria del Pilar 1444
M-18101 BAUTISTA JAVIER, MARA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 800
M-31021 BAYO HOLGADO, MARINA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 1345
M-30926 CANDE BALDE, KADIATOU SEN 08 Suanzes San Blas 1364
M-28233 CORREA LOBO, MARIA EDUARDA POR 09 CAP Alcobendas 1113
M-28425 DE LA RUBIA FERNANDEZ, VALENTINA ESP 09 CD Base 285
M-28119 DELSO DIAZ, LUISA ESP 08 CD Base 283
M-31350 DOMINGUEZ FERNANDEZ, ALMUDENA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1381
M-31199 ESTEVE GUZMÁN, ANDREA ESP 08 Sporting Hortaleza
M-30750 GARCIA LOPEZ, PAULA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1327
M-31016 HERNAN LLORENTE, JIMENA ESP 08 A.D. Marathon 1348
M-18270 KAWECKI BARBA, MARTINA ESP 09 CD Base
M-28880 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, AINHOA ESP 09 Ajalkala 14
M-11076 LLEDO PADOVA, EMMA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 212 02:15.93
M-14884 MARTIN MUÑOZ, JIMENA MARGARITA ESP 08 A.D. Sprint 216

600m FEM. PC CF
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M-28335 MARTINEZ SOBRON, ALEJANDRA ESP 09 CD Base 294
M-18274 MARTÍNEZ VIRSEDA, ÁNGELA ESP 09 CD Base 277
M-19465 MORENO RUEDA, IRENE ESP 08 Running Henares 678 02:01.18
M-30760 PRIETO REGIDOR, CELIA MAR ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1306
M-26976 RODRIGUEZ ARIAS, IRENE MARCELA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 234
M-2640 RODRIGUEZ DANTAS, SOFIA ESP 09 Sporting Hortaleza
M-30964 ROJAS PEREZ, REBECA ESP 09 A.D. Marathon 1340
M-14211 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, ANA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 240
M-16092 SANCHEZ LORENZO, ADRIANA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 816
M-25535 SANCHEZ ZAMARRA, LEIRE ESP 09 CD Base 275
M-15481 SANTOS BUCETA, ALICIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 244 02:21.60
M-12192 TRIGUERO ALONSO, ESTEFANIA ESP 09 A.D. Sprint 251 01:54.46
M-17994 VILLALBA GARCÍA, LAURA ESP 09 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 823

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
4.53 M-12480 GALINDO LOPEZ, ELENA ESP 11 Union Atletica Coslada 21-02-2023 Madrid 984 4.53 4.53
4.34 M-18717 VILLAGRASA BARRAGÁN, ALBA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 03-06-2023 Madrid 976 4.27 4.27
3.83 M-25763 GUTIERREZ HERNANDEZ, KARELYS ANDREINA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 03-06-2023 Madrid 990 3.44 3.44

M-30350 CORALES MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP 10 Union Atletica Coslada 1328
4.67 M-12610 MARTINEZ LOIS, MARIA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 04-06-2023 LeóN 531 4.50 4.50
4.30 M-16000 VAZQUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 545 4.11 3.89
4.25 M-1411 VILLARMEA SANCHEZ, IRENE ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 547 4.18 4.18
4.08 M-2644 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, AINARA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 29-01-2023 Madrid 555 4.08 4.08
4.08 M-17449 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, AITANA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 540 3.86 3.77
4.02 M-28300 ARRANZ CABRA, NEREA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 512 3.56 3.56
3.77 M-17390 TOME LARREA, CAROLINA ESP 10 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 544 3.40
3.39 M-24115 RINCON RINCON, NOELIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 03-06-2023 Madrid 538 2.86 2.86

M-31766 ENCABO ALONSO, SOFIA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas
M-24082 MIGUEL CARDENAS, ADRIANA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 532
M-30994 ORTIZ GIL, ALBA ESP 11 Suanzes San Blas 1484

4.76 M-29237 GUTIERREZ ISIDRO, CLAUDIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 LeóN 860 4.66 4.66
4.33 M-20734 MARTIN GARCIA, CARLA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 867 4.22 4.22
4.33 M-16618 TAEÑO DE MINGO, SILVIA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 25-02-2023 Madrid 882 4.45 4.33
4.32 M-25808 HERNÁNDEZ SOSA, NOA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 861 3.52 3.52
4.00 M-18069 DE FELIX VELASCO, NEREA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 852 3.70 3.70
4.00 M-25738 SÁNCHEZ ELETA, ELENA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 878
3.99 M-25743 GRANIZO ZURITA, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 859 3.95
3.93 M-19325 RODRIGUEZ JIMENEZ, ÁFRICA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 875 3.66 3.66
3.87 M-13334 MARTIN PANO, ARIADNA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 868 3.74
3.82 M-25733 GARCÍA ARROYO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 857 3.82 3.82
3.66 M-29236 GONZÁLEZ CASTRO, NEREA ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 858
3.50 M-25813 TOLEDO ANDRINO, MARTINA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 883 3.28 3.28
3.37 M-25787 RODIEL TOLEDANO, ALBA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 874
3.32 M-25810 MARTÍN MARTIN, AMAYA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 869 3.29 3.29
3.24 M-27652 SAN LORENZO CANTADOR, CLAUDIA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 28-01-2023 Madrid 877 3.24 3.24
3.17 M-27666 MORALEDA BRAÑA, PAULA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 871 3.00 3.00
2.87 M-25744 SORIA VILLAPLANA, IZASKUN ESP 10 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 03-06-2023 Madrid 881 3.20

M-25811 GALÁN SCHOLLER, EMMA ESP 11 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 856
4.38 M-28371 GRIFFIN ISLER, CHARLOTTE SUI 11 Club Corredores 28-01-2023 Madrid 410 4.38 4.38
4.21 M-2855 CABRERA GOYA, LUCIA ESP 10 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 402 4.01 4.01
4.04 M-15727 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, EVA ESP 10 Club Corredores 28-01-2023 Madrid 411 4.04 4.04
3.84 M-26016 SANZ MARTIN, JIMENA ESP 11 Club Corredores 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 1267
2.54 M-15768 FERNANDEZ CARPIO, VIRGINIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 28-01-2023 Madrid 408 2.54 2.54

M-31374 CREGO DE LA FUENTE, MARA ESP 10 Club Corredores 1564
M-31520 GASCA VIDAL, ALLIENE ESP 11 Club Corredores 1563
M-29780 NAVARRO ERIZE, NICOLE VEN 11 Club Corredores 415
M-31373 OTERO VERDU, MARIA ESP 11 Club Corredores 1495

3.97 M-25450 PAZ DURONTÓ, MARTINA SOLEDAD ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 1362
3.82 M-13328 DE ASIS MUROS, CLAUDIA ESP 11 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 16 3.66 3.66
3.22 M-19314 ARAMENDÍA ALONSO, ANA ESP 10 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 18-02-2023 Madrid 12 2.89

M-18889 BARREIRO NUÑEZ, SARA ESP 11 Sporting Hortaleza 41
M-30890 VILLALBA LÓPEZ, CELIA ESP 10 Sporting Hortaleza
M-30595 LAO , IRENE ESP 11 Runnymede College 1397
M-31122 FERNANDEZ PADILLA, EVA ESP 10 Running Rio 1490
M-19467 MORENO RUEDA, MARIA ESP 10 Running Henares 700 3.91

3.93 M-16465 MENESES BERNAL, IRIA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 15-04-2023 Tres CantoS 111 3.86 3.86
3.81 M-28392 CASTILLO MARTIN, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 03-06-2023 Madrid 115 3.45 3.45
3.65 M-24958 RANSANZ BARRIOS, ADRIANA ESP 10 Rivas 2.06 28-01-2023 Madrid 116 3.65 3.65
3.50 M-16466 TEJERO CASADO, LAURA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 19-02-2023 Leganés 114 3.26 3.26
3.27 M-16651 GUIJARRO PEÑAS, ARIADNA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 28-01-2023 Madrid 112 3.27 3.27

M-31083 TORRECILLA FERNÁNDEZ, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Rivas 2.06 1585
M-30807 ALFARO ORTEGA, CARLA ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 1424
M-30778 FONTECHA MONTERRUBIO, AITANA ESP 11 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 1423

3.19 M-18395 FERNÁNDEZ RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO, EVA ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 821
M-19914 CARNERO GÓMEZ, VALERIA ESP 11 Municipal Arganda 818

3.84 M-17808 SANZ ROBLES, DIANA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 1145 3.05
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3.31 M-14605 ESTEBAN GONZALEZ, MIRIAM ESP 11 Edward Athletic 11-03-2023 Madrid 1149 3.02
M-26700 MARTINEZ MUÑOZ, LUCIA ESP 11 Edward Athletic 1147 2.23

4.68 M-574 ENCINAR MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-02-2023 Madrid 706 4.68 4.68
M-31480 CARMONA MORATA, MARTINA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 1498
M-12292 MERINO ARES, ALICIA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 707 3.55
M-619 SÁNCHEZ CONDE, EMMA ESP 10 Ciudad de los Poetas 705 3.75
M-13665 FERRADAL CORNEJO, SOL ESP 10 CD Base 270 3.72
M-1673 IGLESIAS GONZÁLEZ, LUCÍA ESP 11 CAP Alcobendas 1215 3.35

4.44 M-17878 JIMENEZ VALSALOBRE, JIMENA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 LeóN 957 4.11 3.99
4.43 M-16201 GOMEZ GIL, CELIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 953 4.05 4.05
4.38 M-5598 JIMENEZ DEL RIO, ALICIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 29-01-2023 Madrid 955 4.38 4.38
3.69 M-30761 PRIETO REGIDOR, SANDRA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 1415
3.54 M-28400 GOMEZ CERRAJERO, MIA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 29-01-2023 Madrid 952 3.54 3.54

M-28404 ALVAREZ SEGRELLES, PALOMA ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1554
M-30626 GOMEZ GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1320
M-31005 OLMEDO VELAZQUEZ, LEYRE ESP 10 A.D. Marathon 1460
M-31035 TORIBIO BAZ, LEONOR ESP 11 A.D. Marathon 1472

4.71 M-29030 JIMENEZ MARTIN, DANIELA ESP 10 Ciudad de Rivas 04-06-2023 LeóN 251 4.45 4.45
4.31 M-16040 DIAZ MACHUCA, LUCIA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 28-01-2023 Madrid 247 4.31 4.31
4.19 M-12761 VALLEJO DIAGO, INES ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 03-06-2023 Madrid 256 2.32
3.78 M-30064 GONZALEZ JARA, ALEJANDRA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 28-01-2023 Madrid 258 3.78 3.78
3.62 M-16033 AVILA MANTECON, LEIRE ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 16-09-2023 MóStoLes 242 3.18
3.21 M-29025 VINDEL BALLESTEROS, MARTINA ESP 11 Ciudad de Rivas 16-09-2023 MóStoLes 257

M-16720 CUÑADO MARTÍNEZ, MALENA ESP 10 Ciudad de Rivas
4.05 M-26738 LIVIANOS MORAN, JIMENA ESP 11 Ajalkala 25-02-2023 Madrid 6 4.05 4.05
3.75 M-16544 VALLADARES PRIETO, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 8 3.75 3.75
3.73 M-30177 SAUGAR GUIJARRO, CAYETANA ESP 10 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 1372 3.73 3.73
3.70 M-24953 GARCIA WNEK, AMELIA ESP 10 Ajalkala 16-09-2023 MóStoLes 3 3.63 3.63
3.50 M-28882 PEREZ MEZQUITA, EMMA ESP 11 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 7 3.50 3.50
3.42 M-28881 LABANDEIRA VAQUERO, MONICA ESP 11 Ajalkala 28-01-2023 Madrid 5 3.42 3.42

M-19689 CAÑAS ALONSO, LUCIA ESP 11 Ajalkala 2
5.09 M-15566 CASTRO MUÑOZ, MARTA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 18-06-2023 Madrid 162 5.02 5.02
4.93 M-14815 DEL OLMO VIÑOLO, JULIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 168
4.78 M-1608 MARTIN SUAREZ, JULIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 202 4.47 4.31
4.74 M-16733 MOYANO SANCHEZ, ANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 212 4.42 4.42
4.66 M-14012 TORRES LOPEZ, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 25-02-2023 Madrid 236 4.66 4.66
4.59 M-18899 FRAGUAS NAVEA, LEIRE ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 174 3.92 3.91
4.52 M-1523 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, CARMEN ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 LeóN 222 4.36 4.26
4.40 M-19137 GONZALEZ ROS, DANIELA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 187 4.44 4.20
4.22 M-26938 CASTAÑEDA SAENZ, AITANA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 160 3.86 3.67
4.21 M-9465 GONZALEZ DAUN, EMMA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 18-02-2023 Madrid 185 4.19 4.19
4.16 M-5579 APARICIO RAMIREZ DE LA PISCINA, SOFIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 144 4.16 4.16
4.02 M-1520 RODRIGUEZ LOPEZ, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 25-02-2023 Madrid 223 4.02 4.02
4.00 M-27105 UCEDA CANTON, NAIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 237 3.34 3.34
3.97 M-29771 CEREZO JIMENEZ, PAULA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 163 3.97 3.97
3.97 M-14885 VILLADONIGA PLAZA, UMA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 07-05-2023 AlcoBendas 240 3.61
3.93 M-9459 MORAGON MARIN, ALICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 210 3.77 3.77
3.92 M-19155 LOPEZ GONZALEZ, SOFIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 194 3.50
3.91 M-19644 ALMENDARIZ FLORES, VEGA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 142 3.99 3.91
3.90 M-27079 LLORENTE HERNANDEZ, ZAHARA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-03-2023 Madrid 193 3.54
3.83 M-16807 GONZALEZ CORRAL, NATALIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 28-05-2023 Leganés 184 3.67 3.67
3.70 M-4013 QUIJADA GILARRANZ, NEREA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 219 3.90 3.64
3.47 M-26934 CAPEL HUERTA, AITANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 157 3.34 3.14
3.28 M-26868 SANABRIA SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 03-06-2023 Madrid 231 3.22
3.07 M-11067 PUJAZON ROMAN, SELENA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 29-01-2023 Madrid 218 3.07 3.07

M-27215 BIANCO BOSC, ISABELLA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 148 3.21
M-10336 CAMPO-COSSIO CALDERON, MARIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 155
M-31369 CONTRERAS MARTIN, LUCIA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1445
M-30506 CRUZ SAA, ANA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1359
M-30790 HEREDIA BLANCO, CLARA ESP 11 A.D. Sprint 1422
M-26909 MARTINO TOVAR, LUCIA ESP 10 A.D. Sprint 204

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar Dor. MMP MMT
07.54 M-26113 MARTIN , FELISTUS EBEI KEN 13 A.D. Marathon 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 880 06.14 06.14
07.42 M-26155 GARCIA REVENGA, MARIA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 21-10-2023 Madrid 873 05.91 05.91
05.23 M-24866 AMADO DIAZ, SARA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 03-06-2023 AlcoRcóN 859 03.54 03.54
04.68 M-24055 ROCA HERRAN, CANDELA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 885
04.58 M-17812 MARTINEZ URBANEJA, CARLA ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 881 03.65

M-24038 GONZALEZ GONZALEZ, ISABEL ESP 13 A.D. Marathon 877
M-26841 VILLALOBOS SANFABIO, ARIADNA ESP 12 A.D. Marathon 892 02.36

08.52 M-19251 VALDIVIA JIMENEZ, AITANA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 21-10-2023 Madrid 221 07.88 07.80
06.90 M-18895 GONZALEZ GUILLEN, AVRIL ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 193 06.45 06.45
06.90 M-4555 VELASCO ANTON, MARTA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 05-03-2023 Madrid 222 06.90 06.90
05.31 M-22801 PALACIOS BLANCO, CLAUDIA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 31-03-2023 MóStoLes 212
05.04 M-16734 CASAS LAZARO, IRENE ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 170 04.66

M-30442 DE LA CALLE MUÑOZ, MARTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1228
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M-13426 NICOLAS ASENSIO, MARTA ESP 13 A.D. Sprint 211
M-30874 OVEJERO COLINO, CRISTINA ESP 12 A.D. Sprint 1318

05.56 M-29909 PEREZ PASTOR, MARTINA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 1152
05.40 M-30193 FORNELINO PICOS, BERTA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 19-02-2023 Leganés 1191
04.74 M-27967 GARCIA SAMPEDRO, CARLA ESP 13 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 01-10-2023 AlcoRcóN 965
03.90 M-30210 OTERO ROMERO, LAIA ESP 12 CA Torrejon de Ardoz 13-05-2023 AlcoRcóN 1192

M-28004 PINTO SANCHEZ, INES ESP 13 CAP Alcobendas 1107
M-30575 MORENO HERNÁN, CARLOTA ESP 13 Union Atletica Coslada 1279

05.47 M-12399 SANCHEZ CONDE, MARA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 674 04.60
04.84 M-27837 TOUS MARTIN, NOA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 671 04.05
03.35 M-18162 JIMENO GARCÍA, LUZ ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 672 03.38

M-18160 ALEGRE BERRAL, ZOILA ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 667 03.16
M-28842 CAMPOS RETANA, LEIRE ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 665
M-27977 GARCÍA FERNÁNDEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 12 Ciudad de los Poetas 673 03.95
M-18165 OTERO CABAÑAS, PAULA ESP 13 Ciudad de los Poetas 666 03.69
M-28993 SANCHEZ MOZO, AINARA ESP 12 Ciudad de Rivas 238

05.63 M-15712 GUTIERREZ CARMONA, ANA ESP 12 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 374 04.51
04.18 M-28490 CÁMARA PASTOR, IRINA ESP 13 Club Corredores 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 365

M-31596 KTIOUET , RANIA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1430
M-31683 LÓPEZ REBOLLEDO, PAULA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1367
M-25566 MARTÍNEZ DIAZ, OLIVIA ESP 13 Club Corredores 377
M-31818 MEDINA JURADO, ALBA ESP 12 Club Corredores 1368
M-25435 TAPIA MARTÍNEZ, YULIETTA MEX 13 Club Corredores 1317
M-31385 URTASUN PABLOS, CARLOTA ESP 13 Club Corredores 1435

04.80 M-16955 RUIZ-GALVEZ KLEINERT, PAULA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 07-01-2023 Madrid 66 04.80 04.80
03.78 M-27841 NEBELSIEK CELAYA, EMMA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 07-01-2023 Madrid 60 03.78 03.78
02.66 M-29149 PAZ CALLEJO, ESTEFANIA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 07-01-2023 Madrid 61 02.66 02.66

M-30188 DE LA TORRE ZAMORA, VALENTINA ESP 13 Colegio Aleman de Madrid 1172
03.76 M-26118 ROJANO MARCOS, LUCIA ESP 13 SS. Reyes - CC. Menorca 25-03-2023 AlcoBendas 783

M-18169 BENITO PASCUAL, MIRIAM ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 894 03.27
M-18110 GUTIERREZ SANZ, SOFÍA ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 1164
M-18173 PROSPERI SZELAGOWSKI, MALENA ESP 12 Colegio Obispo Perello 896 04.86

06.05 M-19806 ÁLVAREZ FERNÁNDEZ, LAURA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 742 05.28 05.28
04.37 M-25438 JUAREZ VARA, CARMEN ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 19-02-2023 Leganés 754
03.90 M-19948 MARTÍN MONTES, SOFÍA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 758 03.70
03.81 M-19822 LAGO COLLADO, AITANA ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 19-02-2023 Leganés 756 02.74
03.18 M-28690 ESTEBAN MIRANDA, AROA ESP 12 Municipal Arganda 19-02-2023 Leganés 750

M-27918 ALONSO CLARK, ELVA ESP 13 Municipal Arganda 740
M-28917 CASADO GONZÁLEZ, CAROLINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 140
M-26143 MENESES BERNAL, NORA ESP 13 Rivas 2.06 139
M-29849 YRACHE GUTIERREZ, MARTINA ESP 12 Rivas 2.06 1303

08.54 M-14680 VILLAR PEREZ, LUCIA ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 11-06-2023 Arganda Del Rey 535 08.02 07.97
04.10 M-24073 GORGAS TOLOSA, IRENE ESP 12 Suanzes San Blas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 523
03.16 M-24195 CASAS VALDEPEÑAS, PAULA ESP 13 Suanzes San Blas 11-02-2023 Arganda Del Rey 517
06.95 M-25343 BONET DOS SANTOS, ISABELA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 14-10-2023 Arganda Del Rey 9 03.62

M-31846 BRAVO TORTOSA, ANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-27294 CADARSO ALVAREZ-ARENAS, ANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 10
M-31692 ESTRELLA MBOMIO, ADRIANA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
M-19439 MANJON BECERRA, JIMENA ESP 12 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 29 04.24
M-28950 REDONDO BADAS, SUSANA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo 42
M-31705 RENGIFO LIRA, EVA VICTORIA ESP 13 Union Madrileña de Atletismo
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